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LED DOOR FRAME RETROFIT KIT

Length: 22.56”
Width: 20.59”
Height: 2.97”
Max. Weight: 12 lbs
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distribution architectural aesthetics providing controlled very soft, very well uniform 
light distribution. Easy installation, only need 2.5 minutes. Available in both 2x2 and 

Length: 46.62”
Width: 20.59”
Height: 2.97”
Max. Weight: 21 lbs

L

W

H

 E
A

SY INSTALLATIO
N

  
  

  
  

   
   

    

2.5
MINUTES

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PERFORMANCE

CRI

CCT

Projected Lifetime

Working Temperature

80

3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K

L70 - 125,000 Hours  

-4-104˚F (-20-40˚C)

Dimming
1-10V Dimming Standard

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
• Input Voltage: 120-277V 
• 50/60Hz
• 1-10V Dimmable
• Class II drivers
• Minimum Ambient -20˚C, maximum 40˚C
• Power Factor: > 0.98 at full load
• Total Harmonic Distortion: < 20% at full load

SPECIFICATION

• cETLus conforms to UL Std. 1598 
Cert. to CSA Std. C22.2 No.250.0

• Suitable for dry or damp locations 
• RoHS compliant
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2X2 18W 2X4 25W

TRK 18-18 Watts1

25-25 Watts
32-32 Watts

25-25 Watts
38-38 Watts
45-45 Watts

30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K3

40 - 4000K3

50 - 5000K

Door Frame Dimmable Watts CCT

22- 2’x2’

24- 2’x4’

Dimension

LED

Source type

Series- DL EBU - Emergency 
Battery Backup2

MSW - Microwave
Motion Sensor4

MSWB - Bluetooth
Microwave
Motion Sensor5

Series Control

D-1-10V 
Dimmable

Ordering Information               

Example: TRK22D25LEDXX-DL-EBU

Notice:
1.
2.

 For EBU solution, 18W is excluded. 
The emergency test button is pre-installed on fixture. If need a remote test switch please contact factory. The EBU is Title 20 compliant.

3. 3500K and 4000K are standard 
4. Information of sensor default setting is on the last page. Sensor data can be reset for each specific application by DIP switches or by a 

remote controller which need to be bought separately.
5. Information of sensor default setting is on the last page. Sensor data can only be reset by a user manual APP. Please contact Customer

Service for APP details.

PHOTOMETRY
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Accessories (Ordered separately)

RC-100
Remote control for sensor



Operating 
Hours 
Lumen 

Maintenance
Factor  

18,000

0.96(L96)

30,000

0.92(L92)

125,000

0.70(L70)

0

1.0

12,000

0.98(L98)

Nominal 
Watts

Lumen
Output

@5000K

Lumen
Output

@4000K

Lumen
Output

@3500K
Lumen
Output

@3000K

Measured
Watts

Size CRI LPW

18W
25W
32W
25W
38W
45W

2160
3400
3930
3400
4680
5400

2160
3350
3840
3350
4600
5300

2120
3300
3840
3300
4500
5160

2050
3200
3650
3120
4400
5160

0.15A
0.22A
0.27A
0.21A
0.30A
0.37A

18W
26W
32W

25.5W
36W
44W

>80
>80
>80
>80
>80
>80

2x2
2x2
2x2
2x4
2x4
2x4

120
131
123
133
130
123

AC Input 
@ 120V

 
 

 

Ambient
Celsius  Fahrenheit Multiplier

0
10
20
25
30
40

32
50
68
77
86
104

PERFORMANCE DATA

LUMEN OUTPUT
 LM-79-08 as well as Lighting Facts listed.

Lumen Ambient Temperature (LAT) Multipliers
Use these factors to determine relative lumen output for average ambient 
temperature from -4-104˚F (-20-40˚C)

Projected LED Lumen Maintenance
Data references the extrapolated performance projections for the LED 

projected per IESNA TM-21-11).

1.02
1.01
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99

Bluetooth Mesh Control

GateWay
(Remote Control) <...>

Connect to network
(Wi-Fi, network cable, etc.)

Sync data
to the cloud App + SaaS Bluetooth 

Switch

BLUETOOTH MICROWAVE MOTION SENSOR (ANT-7-BLE)
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Ref#: 202200829

Warranty
Five year limited warranty. 

MICROWAVE SENSOR SETTING 

Detection area
Detection area can be reduced by selecting the combination on the remote controller to fit precisely each application.

Default Setting: 100%

Optional Setting: 100%/75%/50%/20%

Optional Setting: 1min/30min/60min/+∞

Optional Setting: Disable/10lux/30lux/50lux

Optional Setting: 0%/10%/30%/50%

Optional Setting: 10S/1min/5min/15min

Hold time
Refers to the time period the lamp remains at 100% illumination after no motion detected.

Default Setting: 15min

Sensor data can be reset for Microwave Motion Sensor by DIP switches or by a remote controller which need to be bought separately.
Sensor data can only be reset by a user manual APP for Bluetooth Microwave Motion Sensor. Please contact Customer Service for APP details.

Stand-by period
Refers to the time period the lamp remains at a low light level before it completely switches off in the long absence 
of people. When set to “ +∞”mode, the low light is maintained until motion is detected. 

Default Setting: 30min

Daylight sensor
The sensor can be set to only allow the lamp to illuminate below a defined ambient brightness threshold. When set 
to Disable mode, the daylight sensor will switch on the lamp when motion is detected regardless of ambient light level. 
50lux, 30lux: twilight operation, 10lux, 5lux: darkness operation only. Note that daylight sensor is active only when lamp 
totally switches off.   

Default Setting: Disable

Stand-by dimming level
The low light level you would like to have after the hold time in the long absence of people.

Default Setting: 30%


